



# Prakash Industries Limited

Srivan, Bijwasan, New Delhi - 110061

CIN : L27109HR1980PLC010724

Tel. : 25305800, 28062115, 28063838

E-mail : pilho@prakash.com Website : www.prakash.com

PIL/SE/AFR/2024

18<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Listing Department  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400001

Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Company Code : 506022

Company Symbol : PRAKASH

Sub : ***Newspaper clippings of published financial results for the  
Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024***

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30, 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company has published the extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 in the Newspapers viz. Business Standard (English & Hindi) editions on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, copies of the same are attached herewith. The same are also available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.prakash.com](http://www.prakash.com).

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for **Prakash Industries Limited**

(Arvind Mahla)  
Company Secretary



Encls : as above

# JSW Steel Q4 profit plunges 64.5% as revenues take a hit

AMRITHA PILLAY  
Mumbai, 17 May

## FOR THE RECORD

Year-end	Net sales	Other income	PROFIT	PBT	Net profit
Q4 FY24	45,646	242	6,277	2,021	1,239
Q=Q	10.4	24.7	-14.7	-38.8	-46.2
Y=Q	-1.5	-48.0	-25.2	-52.4	-64.5

*Note: Profit before Interest, depreciation and tax; PBT: Profit before tax  
Compiled by BS Research Bureau*

JSW Steel has posted a 64.5 per cent decline in its net profit to ₹1,239 crore for the March quarter, impacted by lower revenues and one-time tax costs.

For the quarter under review, the Sifang Jindal-promoted steel major has reported a consolidated net profit of ₹1,239 crore, down from ₹3,664 crore reported a year ago.

The net sales for the company also fell 1.5 per cent year-on-year (Y=Q) to ₹45,646 crore. JSW Steel on Friday also announced the chief financial officer's appointment and the acquisition of a coking coal mine in Mozambique.

The expenses for the period rose three per cent. JSW Steel has achieved a combined annual production of 26.68 million tonnes in FY24. The company, in its results

note that at the standalone level, the quarterly performance includes an impairment provision of ₹1,279 crore for its US subsidiary and the reversal of ₹1,089 crore impairment provision related to its Netherlands division.

At the consolidated level, the results also reflect a ₹36 crore tax impact from the previous financial years. JSW Steel missed analysts' estimates on net profit. In a

Bloomberg poll, 14 analysts estimated a revenue of ₹44,676 crore, while 11 analysts estimated a net income adjusted of ₹1,661 crore.

Sequentially, JSW Steel's net profit fell 46.2 per cent and the net sales grew 10.4 per cent. At its board meeting on Friday, JSW Steel also approved fund-raising of up to ₹ 7,000 crore through Non-Convertible Debentures, with warrants that are convertible into or

exchangeable with equity shares by way of a Qualified Institutional Placement.

The board has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 730 per share. The company also announced the appointment of Swayam Sankar as the chief financial officer (CFO Designate), who will take over from Rajeev Patil next month, as he moves to a new role within the organisation. In its outlook for FY25, the company said the outlook for housing, auto, and renewables is robust.

An expected rural recovery, aided by above-normal monsoons forecasted for 2024, will provide further tailwinds to economic growth. India's overall macroeconomic profile remains strong, buoyed by healthy forex reserves and a positive outlook on capital inflows, despite escalating geopolitical risks," the press statement added.

# From Zerodha to Cars24, 10 unicorns to hop on ONDC

ONDC in 'serious discussions' with Amazon, Flipkart to join the network

ARYAMAN GUPTA & SHREYA NANDI  
New Delhi, 17 May

## GOING ONBOARD

As many as 125 startups have committed to join ONDC

ONDC in 'serious discussions' with Amazon, Flipkart to join the network

More than 500,000 sellers have been onboarded on the platform, of which more than 70 per cent are small or medium-sized sellers

In April 2024, ONDC facilitated around 7.22 million transactions

Other than mobility, where demand is hyper-local, around 70 per cent of orders are coming from small towns

Launched over two years ago, ONDC looks to catalyse digital commerce by creating more visibility for products and services, thereby generating additional revenue for sellers.

The larger vision, however, is to bring small, local sellers into the digital fold, many of whom have never been on any digital platform. The ONDC is now fully operational across India, with more than 500,000 sellers on the platform.

Over 70 per cent of these are small or medium-sized sellers.

In April 2024 alone, ONDC facilitated around 7.22 million transactions.

T. Koshiy, MD and CEO of ONDC, shared that aside from

cities where we have more than 100 daily orders consecutively for three months," he told reporters.

However, it may be a while before e-commerce giants, such as Amazon and Flipkart, fully integrate with the network.

According to Koshiy, established players will have to make adjustments before they integrate with ONDC and since Amazon and Flipkart are large platforms with their own existing setups, migrating to a new system and network will take time.

The government has previously clarified that ONDC threatens nobody, and only unlocks and opens the doors of opportunity. Even the big e-commerce companies should not feel threatened.

Companies intending to adopt the ONDC architecture believe that the network's reach in tier III and smaller cities will allow them to cater to consumers in those remote markets.

Arul Mehta, CEO of Domestic Shipping at Shiprocket, a logistics unicorn, said: "Unlike traditional e-commerce platforms, ONDC allows us to publish the catalogues of our sellers as well, leading to an increase in their orders across the country. The network allows sellers visibility across all buyer apps integrated with ONDC, they do not need to hop from one platform to another."

## GSK net up 45%, board nod to dividend

Gilchrist Smith Kline (GSK) Pharmaceuticals posted a 45.7 per cent growth in consolidated net profit for Q4 FY24 to ₹948 crore while its revenue from operations went up 18 per cent to ₹929.8 crore. The Board has recommended a dividend of ₹32 per equity share on face value of ₹10 each for the year ended 31 March 2024, subject to approval of members at 99th Annual General Meeting. **SOHINI DAS**

## Zydus Lifesciences Q4 earnings up fourfold

Ahmedabad-headquartered Zydus Lifesciences posted another fourfold increase in profit after tax (PAT) year-on-year (Y=Q) during the fourth quarter of FY24, reaching ₹1,191.1 crore. The company also posted a 10.4% per cent increase in its consolidated revenue from operations, which came in at ₹5,533.8 crore. The company on Friday announced an exclusive licensing and supply agreement to bring a generic version of cancer-treating Cabozantinib tablets (TAKI CABOMETRO) to the United States (US). **SOHINI DAS**

## Godrej Industries total income flat; Dubash re-appointed

Godrej Industries saw its total income largely flat at ₹5,103 crore in the January-March quarter compared to ₹5.07 crore in the same period last year. It reported a net loss of ₹32 crore compared to a net profit of ₹300 crore in the year ago quarter. Meanwhile, the board of directors has approved the re-appointment of Aruna Dubash as whole time director of the company, to be designated as the executive director and chief brand officer for three years. **SHARJEEL USOUBA**

## 5G rollout in 6 months, 4G remains priority: Vi CEO

SUBHAN KSHARABOTY  
New Delhi, 17 May

Vodafone Idea (Vi) expects to start rolling out 5G coverage within six months and is in talks with vendors, CEO Akshaya Moondra said on Friday.

While the telco is undergoing advanced OpenRAN trials for 5G, network expansion for 4G remains a priority for the company, he said.

Expansion of 4G coverage, including the establishment of more towers in the sub-1GHz segment,

capacity growth and the 5G rollout are the main focus areas for the telco's capital expenditure plans.

"In terms of timelines, our topmost priority is 4G coverage, which is the primary reason why we continue to lose subscribers," Moondra said.

The 4G coverage expansion will kick in within 3-4 months, and coverage will become competitive in 12-15 months, Moondra added. Meanwhile, 5G investments will be "a bit iterative" in terms of timing, Moondra said.

On Thursday, the telco reported a net loss of ₹7,674.6 crore, widening 19.5 per cent in the fourth quarter (January-March) of FY24 from ₹6,418.9 crore in the corresponding quarter of FY23 as a result of higher expenses and stalling revenue.

The telco's finance cost increased to ₹1,238.3 crore in Q4, shooting up 25.5 per cent from ₹6,284 crore in the same quarter of the previous year.

For FY24, net loss expanded to ₹31,238 crore, up 6.6 per cent from ₹29,301 crore in FY23.

**Capex plans**  
While Vi has recently committed a ₹18,000 crore follow-on public offer (FPO), it remains in talks with banks to raise up to ₹2500 crore and additional non-funded based facilities of up to ₹10,000 crore over the next three years.

## Paint companies start slashing prices

Say they are not worried about competition hotting up yet

SHARJEEL USOUBA  
Mumbai, 17 May

Paint companies have started slashing prices following the decline in raw material costs, passing on the benefit to the consumer.

While competition has increased in the category, companies say they are not apprehensive of it.

Asian Paints, the largest player in the segment, and Berger Paints cut prices in the quarter ended March. Asian Paints cut prices by 3.7 per cent, the company said in its earnings call.

Asian Paints, the largest player in the segment, and Berger Paints cut prices in the quarter ended March. Asian Paints cut prices by 3.7 per cent, the company said in its earnings call.

Companies are betting on product launches to drive growth.

Amrit Syngde, managing director and chief executive officer, Asian Paints, said: "New products form a sizable part of our overall revenue. They are 11-12 per cent of the top line... it gives higher profitability to the network."

Companies are betting on product launches to drive growth.

Amrit Syngde, managing director and chief executive officer, Asian Paints, said: "New products form a sizable part of our overall revenue. They are 11-12 per cent of the top line... it gives higher profitability to the network."

Companies are betting on product launches to drive growth.



**BRUSHING OFF**  
As Asian Paints and Berger Paints have reduced prices recently

- Banking on product launches to drive growth
- Despite competition, companies express confidence and stability in operations
- Existing players are not overly reactive to new competitors

Abhijit Roy, managing director and chief executive officer, Berger Paints, told investors on its conference call that the company was more comfortable now than it was earlier with competition in the sector.

"We were more anxious earlier. I think after two months, we are be-

ing down to the thought that this competition is serious, but it has not started impacting us in a strong way as of now. We will continue with our thoughts and the way we normally do business," Roy said.

Talking about competition, Syngde told investors: "It doesn't impact the market. And there have been so many new players in the last two decades."

These comments come on the back of Aditya Birla Group making an entry into the paints business with Birla Opus.

The newest entrant has priced its products at a discount compared to Asian Paints.

Roy told investors the company was not going to react to any new competitor.

He said: "Most of the players are going to price their shares or probably improve at times. Frankly speaking, after these two-three months have gone by, I don't see any change on the ground, which is significant enough."

## Prakash Industries Limited

Regd. Office : 15 Km, Stone, Delhi Road, Hissar - 125044 (Haryana)  
Corp. Office : SRIVAN, Bijwasan, New Delhi - 110061

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
1.	Income from operations	31,63,2024	31,63,2023
2.	Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	86,044	10,16,641
3.	Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,677	5,796
4.	Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,677	5,796
5.	Profit - Total Comprehensive Income (after Extraordinary Items)	8,433	5,505
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per Share)	17,308	17,308
7.	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	284,467
8.	Earning Per Share (Basic) (₹)	4.96	3.24
	Diluted (₹)	4.98	3.52

**Notes:**  
1. The above results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.  
2. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 20 per equity share of ₹ 10 each for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024. The proposal is subject to approval of shareholders at their ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
3. Other Income for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 includes profit on sale of some assets aggregating to ₹3693 lakhs.  
4. The above is not instead of the detailed balance of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended is available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com (BSE), www.nseindia.com (NSE), company's website www.prl.co.in  
5. Previous periods figures have been reported/adjusted, wherever necessary.

Place: New Delhi Date: 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
CIN: L27109H1800PLD10726  
E-mail: investor@prlakhs.com; prlakhs@gmail.com  
Managing Director

## पंजाब नैबल बैंक Punjab National Bank

Information Technology Division, HO, 6, Sardar Marg, New Delhi - 110 001  
(Email ID: itprocurement@punjabnationalbank.com, 011-23765468)

**TENDER NOTICE**  
Punjab National Bank invites bids (both technical and commercial) from eligible bidders for RFP for Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Maintenance of NMS (Network Monitoring System) solution through GSI Portal (Government e Marketplace).

Interested bidders may visit [www.itbps.gov.in/](http://www.itbps.gov.in/) for further details.  
Last date for Online Bid submission is 07.06.2024 at 18:00 hrs. **Chief Manager**

**Bank of Baroda**  
Bank of Baroda, Facilities Management Department, Mumbai, invites bids for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Video Conferencing endpoint with Integrated Display through GSI portal. Details are available under Tender Section of Bank's website: [www.bankofbaroda.in](http://www.bankofbaroda.in)

**TENDER NOTICE**  
Any Addendum/Corrigendum including modification in the bid shall be notified only on Bank's official website. Bidders should refer the same before submission of their bids.  
Last date of submission of online bids: 18.05.2024 up to 18:00 hrs.  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 18.05.2024  
**GENERAL MANAGER & HEAD**  
(FM, CO, PD & RDP)

## SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable properties under Rule 8(1))  
The Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda under the Sequestration and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and notified borrower calling upon the borrower/guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice along with further interest at contractual rate on the amount unpaid and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. till date of payment within sixty days from the date of receipt of the notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount notified is hereby given the public notice in general that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the immovable properties of the borrower/guarantor in accordance with the provisions of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Act on the date mentioned hereunder. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties. Any dealing with the properties shall be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for the amount outstanding under the said account. The symbolic possession of the immovable properties with the charge on the said properties is subject to the provisions of sub-section (9) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrower/Guarantor	Details of the Property	Rs. of EFL or EFLA	Amount Due
Borrower: Mr. Ajay Kumar	Equitable Mortgage of Property No. 198 Sitabdi Mohalla Mahender Nagar Toleh & Dist. (Fazalabad, Area: 50 Sq. Yards, in the name of. Mrs. Saran Devi & Mr. Sunan Devi W/o Mr. Prem Chandra, Bounded as East-Peace 12 II, West-Property Shri Mahipal, North-East-Property Shri Ram Saran	₹ 4,65,251.05 to be repaid within 60 days from the date of the said notice.	₹ 54,28,204

Date : 18-05-2024

## cefi ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED

Audimbar, Plot No. 10/11, Ernakulam, P. O. Kottayam, Kerala, India

**DEMAND NOTICE**  
Borrower: Statutory Demand Notice U/S 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (The SARFAESI ACT) issued by the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.  
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Electronics Finance Limited in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Rules already issued Demand Notice dated below referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)' in default of the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the amount due under the said account, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singly and/or together referred to 'Obligor's/Legal Heir's/Legal Representative(s)') to repay the

